

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6313

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

30 September 2020

# Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to surgical theatres and anaesthesia machines.

You asked:

Trust Information

1. Please list the number of surgical theatres (including day case) at each of the following hospital sites.

## Tunbridge Wells Hospital

## Maidstone Hospital

2. Please list the number of induction rooms (including day case) at each of the following hospital sites.

Tunbridge Wells Hospital

Maidstone Hospital

## Anaesthetic Machines

3. Please provide a list detailing the **manufacturer**, **model** and **year of purchase** for all anaesthesia machines currently in operation at each of the following hospital sites.

**Tunbridge Wells Hospital** 

Maidstone Hospital

Please could you provide the information broken down to each Hospital named above and not Trust wide.

4. Please provide the name of the clinical equipment lead for anaesthetic machines? (Usually an anaesthetist).

Trust response:

1.

Tunbridge Wells Hospital – 11 including 2 maternity and 1 cataract suite (Las only)

Maidstone Hospital – 10 including 1 oncology

# 2. Tunbridge Wells Hospital – 10 Maidstone Hospital – 8 3.

Manufacturer	Model	Year of Purchase
Maquet	Flow-i	2020
Maquet	Flow-i	
	Maquet	Maquet Flow-i

4. Dr Blightman